## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Changsheng Zheng	08/02/2007
Chu-Biao Xue	07/26/2007
Ganfeng Cao	07/26/2007
Michael Xia	07/26/2007
Anlai Wang	07/26/2007
Haifen Ye	07/26/2007
Brian Metcalf	07/26/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Incyte Corporation	
Street Address:	Route 141 & Henry Clay Road, Building E336	
Internal Address:	Experimental Station	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19880	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13275214

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (267)430-7514 **Phone**: 6106405415

Email: machadol@pepperlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Patane

Address Line 1: 400 Berwyn Park, 899 Cassatt Road

Address Line 2: Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

PATENT

REEL: 027089 FRAME: 0104

F \$40.00 132/5214

501696490

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133161.00121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Machado
Total Attachments: 8 source=13316100121assignment#page1.tif source=13316100121assignment#page2.tif source=13316100121assignment#page3.tif source=13316100121assignment#page4.tif source=13316100121assignment#page5.tif source=13316100121assignment#page7.tif source=13316100121assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027089 FRAME: 0105

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Changsheng ZHENG, of 108 Trotter Drive West, Wilmington, Delaware 19810; Chu-Biao XUE, of 307 Wellspring Court, Hockessin, Delaware 19707; Ganfeng CAO, of 119 Clear Creek Drive, Bear, Delaware 19701; Michael XIA, of 304 Clubhouse Lane, Wilmington, Delaware 19810; Anlai WANG, of 102 Bunting Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808; Hai Fen YE, of 45 West Park Place, Newark, Delaware 19711 and; Brian METCALF, of 297 Lakefield Place, Moraga, California 94556, hereby assign to INCYTE CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Experimental Station, Route 141 & Henry Clay Road, Building E336, Wilmington, DE 19880, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a provisional application signed by us, entitled PURINONE DERIVATIVES AS HM74A AGONISTS, filed June 22, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/766,981, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE:	08/02/07	Changelers 2 lers		
<u></u>		CHANGSHENG ZHENG		

STATE OF <u>Ilaware</u> SS COUNTY OF <u>New Cartle</u> SS

on <u>lugust 2, 2007</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>luwers</u>, there personally appeared CHANGSHENG ZHENG personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

DATE: 7-26-07	old Xon	<b>E</b>
•	CHU-BIAO XUE	

STATE OF <u>Ollaware</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Hew Castle</u>) SS.

of <u>July 24, 2007</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>July 24, 2007</u>, there personally appeared CHU-BIAO XUE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

DATE: 07/26/200 GANFENG CAO

COUNTY OF Yew Cattle) SS.

On 26,2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of 6,2007, there personally appeared GANFENG CAO personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

DATE: 7/26/07 Michael XIA

STATE OF <u>Selaware</u>) SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

DATE: 7126/07 ANLAI WANG
STATE OF <u>Ollawase</u> ) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Vew Castle</u> )
COUNTY OF Thew (astle)
of <u>Muly 24, 2007</u> , before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Muly 24</u> , there personally appeared ANLAI WANG personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf or which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Darlara a. Cemple Notary Public

DATE:	07/26/07	Light-
D.112		HAI FEN YE
STATE OF	F Delaware OF Yew Castl	_) , ) SS. &)
of <u>O</u> n	July 26, 20	<ul> <li>07_, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State</li> <li>_, there personally appeared HAI FEN YE personally known</li> </ul>
subscribed capacity an	proved to me on the ba to this Assignment, who	sis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized are on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of
wr	TNESS my hand and offi	cial seal.

DATE: 7/26/07	There ments		
	BRIAN METCALF	6	

STATE OF <u>Plaware</u>) SS.

on July 24, 2007, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, there personally appeared BRIAN METCALF personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public